TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM637796

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOC Group, Inc.		11/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHS Global Ltd.
Street Address:	The Capitol Building
City:	Oldbury, Bracknell
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG12 8FZ
Entity Type:	Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2930977	PIERS
Registration Number:	2930975	PIERS
Registration Number:	2781658	THE JOURNAL OF COMMERCE
Registration Number:	3947366	THE JOURNAL OF COMMERCE
Registration Number:	0225187	THE OFFICIAL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT REGISTER
Registration Number:	0054856	THE POCKET LIST OF RAILROAD OFFICIALS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127667000

trademark@faegredrinker.com Email:

Dianna Gould Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 2: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 479527.509

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0563

900608014

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE: /Sarah M House/
DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment JOC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment JOC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment JOC#page3.tif

Trademark Assignment

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of 30

November 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and among JOC Group, Inc., a Limited Liability

Company under the laws of Delaware, with a principal address of 450 W. 33rd St., New York, New

York, United States of America (the "Assignor") and IHS Global Ltd., a Corporation under the

laws of England and Wales, with a principal address of The Capitol Building, Oldbury, Bracknell,

England, RG12 8FZ (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the accompanying

Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and all title and rights thereunder,

together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks is used and which is symbolized

by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications to register the Marks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related to the

Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for

past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its duly authorized officer to execute

this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

JOC Group, Inc.

By:

Printed Name: Sari Grant

Title: Director

February 23, 2021

DocuSigned by:

ASSIGNEE:

IHS Global Ltd.

katy Owen

Printed Name: Kate Owen

Title: Director

February 23, 2021

DocuSigned by:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark PIERS	<u>Country</u> Chile	Reg No 790879	Reg Date 6/7/2007	Goods/Services Impressions and computer reports containing data on import / export generated by computer. in Int. Class 16	<u>Class</u> 16
PIERS	China	3923489	10/7/2006	Providing business information in the field of import and export products; provide import and export of products in the field of transport and business information through an electronic database; others provide transportation, import and export a variety of products, commercial information via computer databases; business information in Int. Class 35	35
PIERS	Hong Kong	300744156	9/21/2009	Providing temporary use of on-line software to access, view, manage, manipulate and create reports for information related to global trade activity data. in Int. Class 42; Computer printouts and reports containing computer generated global trade activity data. in Int. Class 16; Commercial information in the field of global trade activity; business services, namely providing computer databases (business information) regarding global trade activity of companies; and electronic databases (business information) in the field of global trade activity. in Int. Class 35	42; 16; 35
PIERS	Mexico	973384	1/15/2007	Printed and printed publications, especially printed and reported computers containing computer-generated import and export data in Int. Class 16	16
PIERS	Mexico	989709	1/15/2007	Business directory; business administration; works of office; including, commercial information agencies; business information; search for information in computer files for third parties; import and export agencies in Int. Class 35	35
PIERS	Mexico	990152	1/15/2007	Updating, design, installation, maintenance and rental of software; recovery of computer data; conversion of data or documents of physical media to electronics; conversion of program information and computer data in Int. Class 42	42
PIERS	Peru	45888	4/16/2007	Providing temporal use of on-line non-downloadable software to access, see, manage, manipulate and create reports from information relative to global commerce data including import/export and transport information; scientific and technological services as well as research and design services relating thereto; analysis and industrial investigation services; computer and software design and development in Int. Class 42	42
PIERS	Singapore	T0707392Z	8/2/2007	Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; photographs; stationery; plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printed publications; computer printouts and printed reports containing computer generated import/export data. in Int. Class 16	16

RECORDED: 04/08/2021

PIERS	Singapore	T0707394F	2/29/2008	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; database management; data-based stock location services; compilation of information into computer databases; data processing; providing import and export data processing services; commercial information in the field of import and export of products; business information, namely providing business information via computer databases in the field of transportation, import and export of products. in Int. Class 35	35
PIERS	Singapore	T0707395D	5/28/2009	Hiring of computer software; rental of computer software; design of computer databases; computer database consultancy; installation, maintenance and repair of computer software; computer consultancy services; design, drawing and commissioned writing for the compilation of web sites; rental of on-line non-downloadable software to access, view, manage, manipulate and create reports from information related to global trade data including import/export and transportation information. in Int. Class 42	42
PIERS	Thailand	Kor283641	6/22/2007	in Int. Class 16	16
PIERS	United States of America	2,930,977	3/8/2005	Computer printouts and reports containing computer generated import/export data in Int. Class 16	16
PIERS	United States of America	2,930,975	3/8/2005	Providing import and export data processing services in Int. Class 35	35
THE JOURNAL OF COMMERCE	United States of America	2,781,658	11/11/2003	Magazine providing International trade and transportation news and analysis in Int. Class 16	16
THE JOURNAL OF COMMERCE	United States of America	3,947,366	4/19/2011	Providing a website featuring resources, namely, non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newsletters and magazines in the field of international trade and transportation news and analysis in Int. Class 41	41
THE OFFICIAL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT REGISTER (Stylized)	United States of America	225,187	3/15/1927	Periodical relating to the business of railroads and containing information with respect thereto in Int. Class 16	16
THE POCKET LIST OF RAILROAD OFFICIALS	United States of	1,636,879	3/5/1991	Journals featuring information related to the business of railroads in Int. Class 16	16
and Design THE POCKET LIST OF RAILROAD OFFICIALS. (Stylized)	America United States of America	0054,856	7/31/1906	Serial publications relating to the business of railroads and containing information with respect thereto in Int. Class 16	16